

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8465/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2008 in WP No.
685/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

SUDHA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. B.P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr. Digendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, ASG
Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThree weeks' further time is given to the State
of Uttar Pradesh as last opportunity to obtain
instructions.

Re-notify thereafter.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
P.A.(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER